and 

WHEREAS, Kane County Emergency Communications has been awarded NG9-1-1 grant 

reimbursement to upgrade the Eventide Logging Recorder to maintain audio recordings in 
accordance with NG9-1-1 standards; and 

WHEREAS, the amount of the grant is forty seven thousand two hundred and nineteen 

dollars ($47,219). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Kane County Board that the following 
budget adjustments be made for fiscal year 2020: 

269.425.000.33900 KaneComm: Miscellaneous Grants  +$47,219 
269.425.000.39900 KaneComm: Cash on Hand   +$ 3,995 
269.425.426.70120 KaneComm:

[...]

the amount of $10,101 at the end of FY 19 - and will receive $35,619 in total USDA grant 
disbursements within FY 20 (an increase of $11,873) for a total FY 20 Program budget of $45,720; 
and 

WHEREAS, the revised Farm to School Program budget for FY 20 will increase by Twenty-

One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Four Dollars ($21,974). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the below FY20 budget adjustment is 
approved: 

435.690.000.39900 Cash on Hand + $10,101 

435.690.000.32379 USDA Farm to School Grant + $11,873 

435.690.023.55050 Grant Services - $2,375 

435.690.023.53100 Conferences and Meetings - $593

[...]

Squad EOD Magazine and protective berm at the Kane County Judicial Center campus at Peck 
Road and Illinois State Route 38, and authorizes the Chairman of the Kane County Board to enter 
into a contract with R.C. Wegman Construction Company, 750 Morton Ave, Aurora, IL 60506 for the 
cost amount of One Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand, Two hundred Thirteen Dollars and 80/100 
($126,213.80) to be paid from the Kane County Sheriff's Office FY20 budget.  

Line Item Line Item Description Was Personnel/Item/Service approved 
in original budget or a subsequent 
budget revision? 

Are funds currently available for this 
Personnel/Item/Service in the specific